SB0764/404337/1

BY: Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 764

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 23, strike "Budget and Taxation" and substitute "Education, Health, and Environmental Affairs".

On page 3, after line 1, insert:

"(ii) two representatives from the State Department of Education;";

in lines 2, 5, and 8, strike "(ii)", "(iii)", and "(iv)", respectively, and substitute "<u>(iii)</u>", "<u>(iv)</u>", and "<u>(v)</u>", respectively; and in line 11, strike "Housing and Community Development" and substitute "<u>Health and Mental Hygiene</u>".